## MERIT ACADEMY VOLUNTEER ACKNOWLEDGMENT AGREEMENT

Please read the following, print and complete as instructed.

Volunteer Name (first and last): \_\_\_\_\_

Merit Academy Family/Carpool ID Number: \_\_\_\_\_

This form must be completed and turned into the front office before any Merit Academy parent or other family member may volunteer at Merit Academy.

This agreement will apply to all members of your family, so please let them know the rules and the terms of this agreement before they volunteer!

I understand that, as a volunteer at Merit Academy:

• I will accept the direction and control of the school's administrators and teachers while volunteering at or on behalf of the school.

I will work for the benefit of all Merit Academy students.

• I will keep any student information to which I have access as a volunteer strictly confidential or I will be disqualified from further service at the school.

• I will abide by the Merit Academy Volunteer Code of Conduct as outlined in the Merit Academy Visitor and Volunteer Policy.

• I acknowledge that, upon each visit to the school, I will be vetted by the school's local security software.

• I understand that failure to abide by these terms and/or the Merit Academy Volunteer Code of Conduct may disqualify me from further service at the school.

